

June 10, 2021

Resolution Number 2021-542 Sent by e-mail

Janet Ivey
Chief Specialist, Watershed Plans and Source Water Protection
Credit Valley Conservation
Janet.Ivey@cvc.ca

Subject:

Clean Water Act Requirements – Credit Valley, Toronto and Region, and Central Lake Ontario Source Protection Committee Member Appointment Process

I am writing to advise that Regional Council approved the following resolution at its meeting held on May 27, 2021:

Resolution Number 2021-542

That the Director, Water and Wastewater, Infrastructure Planning, Partnerships and Compliance, be nominated to serve as the Region of Peel's representative on the Credit Valley, Toronto and Region, and Central Lake Ontario Source Protection Committee;

And further, that the Councils of the Cities of Brampton and Mississauga and the Town of Caledon be requested to endorse the nomination of the Director, Water and Wastewater, Infrastructure Planning, Partnerships and Compliance, to serve on the Committee and forward their endorsements to the Credit Valley, Toronto and Region, and Central Lake Ontario Source Protection Committee.

The above resolution is provided for your information. Peel's local municipalities have been requested to submit their endorsements to your attention by June 30, 2021.

Kind regards,

Stephanie Jurrius Legislative Specialist

Copy:

Kealy Dedman, Commissioner of Public Works Anthony Parente, General Manager, Water and Wastewater



Office of the Regional Clerk

10 Peel Centre Dr. Brampton, ON L6T 4B9 tel: 905-791-7800

peelregion.ca



June 10, 2021

Resolution Number 2021-542 Sent by e-mail

Corporate Services

Office of the Regional Clerk

10 Peel Centre Dr. Brampton, ON L6T 4B9 tel: 905-791-7800

peelregion.ca

Laura Hall
Town Clerk, Town of Caledon
laura.hall@caledon.ca

Peter Fay
City Clerk, City of Brampton
cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca

Diana Rusnov
City Clerk, City of Mississauga
city.clerk@mississauga.ca

Subject: Clean Water Act Requirements – Credit Valley, Toronto and Region,

and Central Lake Ontario Source Protection Committee Member

Appointment Process

I am writing to advise that Regional Council approved the following resolution at its meeting held on May 27, 2021:

Resolution Number 2021-542

That the Director, Water and Wastewater, Infrastructure Planning, Partnerships and Compliance, be nominated to serve as the Region of Peel's representative on the Credit Valley, Toronto and Region, and Central Lake Ontario Source Protection Committee;

And further, that the Councils of the Cities of Brampton and Mississauga and the Town of Caledon be requested to endorse the nomination of the Director, Water and Wastewater, Infrastructure Planning, Partnerships and Compliance, to serve on the Committee and forward their endorsements to the Credit Valley, Toronto and Region, and Central Lake Ontario Source Protection Committee.

I draw your attention to this request that Council resolutions are not required, however all municipalities must confirm they agree with the nominated candidate. Endorsement of each local municipality must be submitted to **by 4:30 p.m. Wednesday, June 30, 2021** to the attention of the program manager for the CTC Source Protection Region:

Janet Ivey

Chief Specialist, Watershed Plans and Source Water Protection

Credit Valley Conservation Email: Janet.lvey@cvc.ca

Via mail or courier to: 1255 Old Derry Road, Mississauga, ON, L5N 6R4 OR

Via fax to: 905-670-2210



Corporate

Services

Office of the Regional Clerk

10 Peel Centre Dr. Brampton, ON L6T 4B9 tel: 905-791-7800

peelregion.ca

Please free to contact us if any additional information or clarification is required.

Kind regards,

Stephanie Jurrius Legislative Specialist

Copy:

Kealy Dedman, Commissioner of Public Works Anthony Parente, General Manager, Water and Wastewater Janet Ivey, Chief Specialist, Watershed Plans and Source Water Protection, Credit Valley Conservation